The proposed method for this project is Batch Process. The raw materials will be measured

and process in fixed quantities. This process involves steps such as premixing, pigment,

dispersion, let-down (adding binder and solvents), filtration and packaging.

A total sum of Twelve Million, Three Hundred and Two Thousand, Eight Hundred and

Thirty Seven Naira (₦12,302,837.00) only is required to execute the project. The quoted sum

covers materials, product tests, transportation, patenting and packaging

For the prototype production (or commercial production) of the project, the group/PEDI may

collaborate with Berger paint or enter into MoU with the same.